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A message from the
Executive Director

On behalf of the staff, Board of Directors, and youth at Atlantic Wellness, 
I want to offer my sincere gratitude for the tremendous suppor t you have 
given us over the last year. We have been for tunate to have strong donor 
suppor t and community par tners. 

For us, 2019 was a year of capacity building. We brought in some incredibly talented and forward thinking Board 
members to help us build our operational, fund development, and f inancial plans. Our team par ticipated in 
productivity training with Jen Kikker t of Visualiiz Management Consulting and our Board par ticipated in governance 
training with nationally recognized facilitator, David Har tley. Strengthening our operational infrastructure was an 
essential f irst step on the path that would lead us to begin building a new strategic plan and reshaping the vision for 
how we can continue to provide the highest quality mental health suppor t to our young people.

We ended our f irst Annual Giving Campaign in the f irst quar ter of 2019 and launched our second campaign in the 
four th quar ter. We have worked diligently to strengthen our f inancial and fund development plan that includes public 
appeals, stewardship, monthly donor campaign, grants, and various levels of sponsorship. Thanks to Danielle Boucher 
for her guidance on drafting these plans. Our fundraising events included new third par ty collaborations. We were 
recipients of funding from JAHA: A Fusion Production which is an event hosted by local ar tist, Matt LeBlanc. We were 
also for tunate enough to receive funding from the 2019 Level UP conference, organized by Mark Black. 

The team worked hard to establish a prominent community presence through par ticipation and collaboration in 
events such as our annual Mental Health Week, the school district’s mental health symposium and summit, Becca 
Schof ield Playground project, the Pride Parade, and other committees. We hosted our inaugural Circle of Champions 
event, highlighted later in this repor t, which recognized the amazing contributions of some of our community members. 
In an effor t to fur ther connect with our par tners, we’ve begun hosting community guests at the centre for tours and 
pancake breakfasts!

We changed our service intake model and as a result saw a drastic reduction in our waitlist, ensuring more timely 
access to therapy. We’ve grown both our youth LGBTQ2+ and our parent suppor t groups. Our Youth Advocate, 
Cierra Carleton, worked with Taking It Global’s Rising Youth project who provided funds to a youth project on self care.

While not occuring in 2019, I must mention the incredible commitment and hard work from our entire team as we 
adapted our services throughout the COVID-19 pandemic. We were well prepared and seamlessly transitioned our
clinical services online in order ensure our young people had no lapse in service. 

This repor t highlights some of the many successes from 2019 including par tnerships, programs, and donors. We thank 
you for suppor ting youth mental health and Atlantic Wellness. Together, we are helping young people develop the 
coping strategies they need to reach their full potential within their community and beyond.

Sincerely;

Andrew J. LeBlanc, Executive Director



Vision

We provide youth with 
timely professional mental 

health therapy and 
coordinated support services;
regardless of ability to pay.

Mission

Youth will always
have access to

mental health services
and support.

Core Values

Belonging
Growth

Conf idence
Authenticity

Partnership &
Collaboration



2019
395 youth received counselling

3258 therapy hours provided
118 youth have accessed the clinic

32% reduced harmful coping strategies

26% report better school attendance

89% learned new ways to get through
difficult times and better handle problems

50% of youth reported that they would
have gone home or nowhere if not
for Atlantic Wellness.

Ye�� �� R�����



Service and programming highlights

Atlantic Wellness launched the mental health clinic for youth and young adults ages 12 to 21, 
beginning in April of 2018. This service provides youth with the immediate support and resources 
they need to problem solve, build capacity, and learn positive coping strategies through single 
session appointments. Youth who could benef it from additional support services, will be referred 
accordingly. Youth may also be referred within Atlantic Wellness for further counselling or other 
services in our Circle of Care. At the end of the session, the youth will be provided with a 
summary, including any recommendations and/or the contact information for additional resources 
that were suggested. The clinic is an innovative way to deliver cost effective services while 
managing our wait list and helping to address wait times for mental health services.

Phone lines open on Mondays at 8:30AM to make appointments for that evening! Youth can 
access the clinic 3 times in the span of a 3 month period. In 2019, we served 118 through the clinic.

“My second family. The
reason I’m alive, a safe
place I can go. Atlantic
Wellness will hold a
place in my heart
forever.”

      - anonymous
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Key Service Par tners

Anglophone East School District

Atlantic Wellness is for tunate to work closely with the Anglophone East School District. 
We are able to suppor t some of their programming such as the Mental Health Summit 
and Mental Health Symposium. We frequently provide workshops or presentations to 
students and classes at the various schools in the district as well. We also have a therapist 
onsite at JMA one morning per week to offer suppor t to students there. Anglophone East 
recognizes the importance of community collaboration and we are pleased to par tner with 
them to suppor t our young people however we can.

Youth Quest Central

Atlantic Wellness provides on-site therapy at Youth Quest Central one afternoon per week.
This allows us to provide therapy to homeless or at-risk youth who would otherwise have 
a hard time accessing our services. We also run a group called Taco Talk once a month. 

United Way of Greater Moncton and Southeastern NB/You Turns

Atlantic Wellness works closely with the United Way of Greater Moncton and Southeast New 
Brunswick in a variety of capacities. One key collaboration is through their YOU Turns committee. 
Through a new approach, YOU Turns is unlocking the potential in our youth, not only helping them to 
succeed, but helping them reach the next level. We are only going to make a difference by working 
and behaving differently with one another, and this means committing to Collective Impact. Working 
collaboratively with Government, Community Par tners and YOU Turns Strategic Coordinators, we all 
believe that:
 Success and hope are different for everyone
 Youth need authentic, trusting relationships that are caring and motivating
 Youth need to be empowered to play valuable roles
 Youth are par tners in understanding, building and transforming culture

Atlantic Wellness also par ticipates in the United Way’s Youth First committee as well as projects like 
Day of Caring. United Way is also a major f inancial contributor to Atlantic Wellness and has made a 
3 year funding commitment totaling $90,000.



Circle of

Champions

of

Lesley Smyth Adams is the visionary behind Atlantic Wellness. Her idea to
provide youth with mental health services at no cost has ensured that over
1500 clients have had access to support when they needed it.

This year’s f irst off icial Circle of Champions Awards honoured the
following people for their lasting impact on Atlantic Wellness.

Judge Mike McKee is a former MLA & Cabinet Minister and retired provincial
court justice. His report on mental health in NB was the key inspiration for the
creation of Atlantic Wellness. Mike is a former Board President at the centre.

Medavie has been a partner since 2015, providing $333,000 in funding, in-kind
support, and participation in events such as our Mental Health Awareness week.

The Wavemakers are a community partner of Atlantic Wellness, raising funds
for the center through their swim meets. To date, they have donated $11,060.

BrainWorks stepped up to support Atlantic Wellness at a time when we needed
it most. Their hard work in the Greater Moncton Gives Back event raised
$375,000, ensuring that we could continue offering free mental health services
to young people.



Judge Mike McKee, Past President
Steve Mitton, President
Michelina Mancuso, Vice President
Samantha Burke, Secretary
Jamie Bradley, Treasurer
Mark Black
Jennifer Deschambeault
Alex Morton
Andrew Murphy
Peter Schlichter
Heather Stordy

Board

Directors
of
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Amanda Calhoun
Kenzie Jones
Chelsie Lepp 
Nicole Lawlor
Tania Maillet

Tanya Trenhaile
Jeremy Varner

Interns

Julie Asiron, Development Off icer
Kelli Etheridge, Counselling Therapist
Emilly Fawkes, Counselling Therapist

Denise Landry, Bookkeeper
Andrew LeBlanc, Executive Director

Meredith Martell, Service Navigator/Family Consultant
Jeremy Quiring, Volunteer

Jessica Taplin, Counselling Therapist
Danielle Whalen, Director of Clinical Services

Staff

 “I honestly believe that if not
for the services that Atlantic
Wellness offers, my youngest
daughter would not be here

with us today.”    - Tracy



ASSETS     
                                   2019  2018

Current Assets
     
 Cash                                 158,474    230,442
 Accounts Receivable              21,370  7,465
 Prepaid Expenses            4,611  5,122
 Capital Assets                       2,223               -         
     
                                  $186,678           $243,029
     
     
LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS     
     
Liabilities     
 Accounts payable and 
                   accrued liabilities            13,624  12,829
 Deferred grant revenue           30,000   100,000
                                   43,624  112,829

Net Assets                             
 Unrestricted net assets  143,054  130,200
                                   $186,678          $243,029

Statement of f inancial position
as at December 31, 2019



     
     
                                    2019  2018

Revenues
     
 Grants/donations             200,477          313,577
 Fundraising                        211,654  115,339
 Other                                   7,550  537
                                    $419,681 $429,453
     
     
Expenditures 
    
 Payroll Expenses             336,119  357,452
 Professional Fees             4,870  4,605
 General and administration  18,171  14,188
 Fundraising activities             7,553  4,246
 Rent                                  33,540  33,540
 Telephone and Utilities  6,574  6,885
                                   406,827  420,916
 Excess of revenues over expenses      $12,854  $8,537

Statement of operations
for the year ended December 31, 2019



Armour Transpor t
Visualiiz
Atlantic Lottery Corporation
CapServCo Ltd. (Grant Thor ton)

$10,000+
Medavie Health Foundation

The Windsor Foundation
United Way Centraide of Greater Moncton and Southeastern New Brunswick

Lockhar t Foundation
New Brunswick Children’s Foundation

City of Moncton
Stewart McKelvey
RBC Foundation

Town of Riverview

2019 Corporate Donors

$1,000 - $4,999
The Lions Sick Children’s Fund
Wavemakers
Brainworks
Casino NB
Moncton West - Riverview Rotary Club
Janice and Ed McNally

Marc Heber t Hockey Pool
Dooly’s Fundraising

Tony Heber t
Thomson Reuters
Cordova Realty

Bingham Law - Droit
Fusion Productions

Anglophone East
Economy Glass

G.Y. Enterprise Inc.
Insurance Bureau of Canada

McInnis Cooper
Midland Transpor t Limited

Greystone Energy Systems, Inc.

$500 - $999
John Maisey
Farm Credit Canada
Retirement Planning Solutions
Ashford Investments Inc.
The Co-operators

Char tered Professional Accountants of New Brunswick
Clinique Myocare Clinic

Harrison Trimble High School
Indu Varma

Irving Consumer Products Limited
M&K Talbot Childcare Center

NBCC
ExxonMobile

Riverview Lions Club Inc.
WSP Canada Inc.

Eastern Fence

$0 - $499
Greater Moncton Realtors
St. John the Baptist Anglican Church Women
Ermen Plumbing & Heating
West Wood (Norwood) Industries
Immaculate Hear t of Mary SAC
Bessborough School
Davidson Physiotherapy

Boudreau Alber t Savoie and Associates
Accor Hotels

B&P Women of Greater Moncton Inc.
Caledonia Regional High School

Edumore Holdings Inc.
Petitcodiac Regional High School

Cox & Palmer
Mindf it

Central United Church
Moodie

Atlantic Scaffolding
Transpor t Canada

Oulton College

$5,000 - $9,999
Canadian Orthodontic Par tners ULC

Cadillac Fairview
Lounsbury Company Limited

Off ice Interiours

*individual donors have not be listed due to privacy regulations



Fundraising

Annual Giving
Campaign

$62,000

Monster Trot

$24,000

Monthly Gifts

$3,222



Thank you


